

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 2018 PPP Con

Description:

Location: County Wide

Projects(s): 1000, 2000, 3000, 4000, 5000, 6000, 7000, 8000, 9000, 10,000, 11,000, 12,000, 13,000, 14,000, 15,000, 16,000, 17,000

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$2,262,610.00	15.21%	0.00%
1	(08962) Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.	\$1,963,747.66	0.00%	-13.20%
2	(00891) Florence Cement Company	\$2,058,694.29	4.83%	-9.01%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.		(2) Florence Cement Company	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2040020 Curb and Gutter, Rem	1,015	Ft	\$10.00	\$10,150.00	\$7.00	\$7,105.00	\$12.00	\$12,180.00
0002	3027031 _ Aggregate Base Repair, Modified	400	Ton	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$26.00	\$10,400.00
0003	3077031 _ Shoulder, CI II, Modified	3,500	Ton	\$20.00	\$70,000.00	\$23.90	\$83,650.00	\$31.00	\$108,500.00
0004	3077031 _ Shoulder, CI II, Modified	800	Ton	\$35.00	\$28,000.00	\$34.80	\$27,840.00	\$39.00	\$31,200.00
0005	4030010 Dr Structure Cover, Type B	6	Ea	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$395.00	\$2,370.00
0006	4030050 Dr Structure Cover, Type K	9	Ea	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$565.00	\$5,085.00
0007	4037001 _ Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth, Modified	53	Ft	\$250.00	\$13,250.00	\$222.32	\$11,782.96	\$135.00	\$7,155.00
0008	4037050 _ Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	49	Ea	\$350.00	\$17,150.00	\$250.00	\$12,250.00	\$310.00	\$15,190.00
0009	5010025 Hand Patching	11	Ton	\$115.00	\$1,265.00	\$445.00	\$4,895.00	\$345.00	\$3,795.00
0010	5020003 Overband Crack Fill, Lane	45.9	Lnmi	\$3,600.00	\$165,240.00	\$3,650.00	\$167,535.00	\$3,775.00	\$173,272.50
0011	6030010 Crack Sealing, Conc Pavt	5,500	Ft	\$1.25	\$6,875.00	\$1.15	\$6,325.00	\$1.11	\$6,105.00
0012	6030030 Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	21,642	Ea	\$5.50	\$119,031.00	\$1.85	\$40,037.70	\$5.50	\$119,031.00
0013	6037001 _ Expansion Joint Filler, 1.0 inch x 6 inch	588	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,940.00	\$6.00	\$3,528.00	\$8.00	\$4,704.00
0014	6037001 _ Expansion Joint Filler, 2.0 inch x 6 inch	600	Ft	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$14.50	\$8,700.00	\$19.00	\$11,400.00
0015	6037011 _ Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch, Modified	2,300	Syd	\$40.00	\$92,000.00	\$45.00	\$103,500.00	\$50.55	\$116,265.00
0016	6037011 _ Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch, Modified	21,450	Syd	\$50.00	\$1,072,500.00	\$59.38	\$1,273,701.00	\$45.30	\$971,685.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.		(2) Florence Cement Company	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	6037011 _ Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	23,750	Syd	\$25.00	\$593,750.00	\$5.74	\$136,325.00	\$16.20	\$384,750.00
0018	8020038 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	950	Ft	\$20.00	\$19,000.00	\$17.50	\$16,625.00	\$27.15	\$25,792.50
0019	8027001 _ Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M, Modified	65	Ft	\$21.00	\$1,365.00	\$22.00	\$1,430.00	\$27.15	\$1,764.75
0020	8120012 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	20	Ea	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
0021	8120013 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	20	Ea	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
0022	8120140 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
0023	8120141 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
0024	8120250 Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	500	Ea	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
0025	8120251 Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	500	Ea	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
0026	8120310 Sign Cover	30	Ea	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
0027	8120330 Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	2	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
0028	8120331 Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	2	Ea	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$499.00	\$998.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
0029	8120350 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	900	Sft	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$6.00	\$5,400.00	\$6.00	\$5,400.00
0030	8120351 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	900	Sft	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$0.01	\$9.00
0031	8167011 _ Turf Establishment, Modified	510	Syd	\$10.00	\$5,100.00	\$7.00	\$3,570.00	\$22.03	\$11,235.30

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.		(2) Florence Cement Company	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Bid Totals:					\$2,262,610.00		\$1,963,747.66		\$2,058,694.29